15
Classic Air Winch Series
1000 and 2000 lb (454 and 909 kg) capacity
1
8
653
2
4

Classic Air Winch Series
1000 and 2000 lb (454 and 909 kg) capacity
How to Order:
Specify the air winch series desired from the charts in the Air Winch Selection Guide. Remote control and/or auto
brake options are available for most air winches. Add correct suffix to winch series if either or both are desired.
Specify control hose length “XX” in feet. e.g. BU7APTAB15 is a BU7APTAB with 15 feet (4.6 m) of control hose.
Remote control
RC
PT  =  Pendent throttle
RC  =	 Remote control
		  (full flow)
XX 	= 	Specify control
		  hose length
		  in feet
Options
PZ
E	 = 	Construction
		  cage
P 	= 	Marine 812
		  finish
Q	 =	 Special paint;
		  please specify
R	 = 	Natural gas
		  operation
Z 	= 	Sandblast and
		  carbozinc primer
Automatic Brake
AB
AB 	= 	Automatic
		  brake
-
-
Model
EU
BU7A
EU
EUL
Drum wire rope storage capacities
Model	 Capacity	 Max length on winch (tightly wound)   	 Rope anchor
	 (mid layer)		  1/4” (6 mm)	 5/16” (8 mm)	 3/8” (10 mm)	 7/16” (11 mm) 	 hole
	 lbs	 kg	 ft	 m	 ft	 m	 ft	 m	 ft	 m	 in.	 mm
BU7A 	 1000	 455	 228	 70	 132	 40	 –	 –	 –	 –	 11/32	 9 mm
EU	 2000	 909	 –	 –	 339	 103	 220	 67	 164	 50	 9/16	 14 mm
EUL	 2000	 909	 –	 –	 946	 288	 619	 189	 465	 142	 9/16	 14 mm
Kits and Accessories
			   Full flow remote control kit	 Pilot air remote control kit
			   Std or auto brake	 Std or auto brake
For series	 Drum guard	 Auto brake kit 	 w/control block (1)	 w/pendent (2)	 w/control block (2)
BU7APTAB	 BU7A-K298A	 Standard	 Standard pendent	 –	 –
BU7A 	 BU7A-K298A	 –	 –	 –	 –
EU	 EU-K298A	 EU-C709	 EU-RC685AB	 EU-PAK269AB	 HU-PAK686AB
EUL	 EUL-K298A	 EU-C709	 EU-RC685AB	 EU-PAK269AB	 HU-PAK686AB
(1)	 Control should be within 30 ft (9.1 m) of winch for std brake and within 20 ft (6.1 m) for use with auto brake.
(2)	 Control should be within 50 ft (15.2 m) of winch. Pilot remote control kits do not contain remote control valve chest.
Other options
Description	 Part number
Model	 BU7A	 EUAB/PT	 EU/EUL
Air strainer	 EU-A267 ( 3/4 in. FNPT )	 EU-A267 ( 3/4 in. FNPT )	 EU-A267 ( 3/4 in. FNPT )
Lubricator	 L30-06-000 ( 3/4 in. FNPT )	 L30-06-000 ( 3/4 in. FNPT )	 L30-06-000 ( 3/4 in. FNPT )
Exhaust muffler	 50592 ( 1 in. NPT )	 50592 ( 1 in. NPT )	 50592 ( 1 in. NPT )
Valve Chest Assembly (1)	 –	 –	 D10-A686
(1)	 Included with full flow remote control kits; required for pilot air remote control kits.
Notes:
Rope drum disengaging clutch is standard equipment on these winches.
Automatic brake is standard equipment on BU7APTAB and EUAB/PT.
Automatic brake and disengaging clutch may not be used together.
Caution: These winches are not to be used for lifting or lowering people.
Dimensions: EU
Dimensions: BU7A and BU7APTAB
8.50
D
19.81  (503) BU7A
21 (533) BU7APTAB